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COMMUNIQUE 5 

Jabłonka - Ciężkowice   2016-05-02 STAGE 3 

ROUTE: Jabłonka - Raba Wyżna - Zakliczyn - Ciężkowice 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF STAGE 3 

 
DISTANCE OF STAGE KM: 150.00 AVERAGE SPEED: 41.74 km/h 

RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM TIME DIFF. BON/PEN PTS 

1 185 NZL19940123 SCHREURS Hamish KLEIN CONSTANTIA 03:35:37  -10 20 
2 161 GER19971022 *KANTER Max LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 03:35:37  -6 19 
3 41 LAT19940818 NEILANDS Kristis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:37 

 
-4 18 

4 123 AUT19940514 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIROL CYCLING TEAM 03:35:37   17 
5 15 SVK19940210 MALOVEC Lubos SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:37   16 
6 184 BEL19961224 *MOLLY Kenny KLEIN CONSTANTIA 03:35:37   15 
7 53 BLR19960609 *KARALIOK Yauheni BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:37   14 
8 145 NED19940417 BAKKER Stephan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 03:35:37 

 
-3 13 

9 121 AUT19940116 BOSMAN Patrick TIROL CYCLING TEAM 03:35:37   12 
10 111 KAZ19960306 *SHTEIN Grigoriy ASTANA CITY 03:35:42 +5  11 
11 151 BEL19970720 *MORTIER Julien COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 03:35:42 +5  10 
12 31 CZE19941117 KUKRLE Michael CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5  9 
13 263 BEL19970630 *JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 03:35:42 +5 

 
8 

14 183 ESP19950107 MAS Enric KLEIN CONSTANTIA 03:35:42 +5  7 
15 94 POL19951004 PALUTA Michał CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 03:35:42 +5  6 
16 215 ITA19960711 *PERNIGO Matteo LIFE TEAM 03:35:42 +5  5 
17 154 BEL19950717 MERTZ Remy COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 03:35:42 +5  4 
18 85 RUS19970311 *BORISOV Aleksandr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5 

 
3 

19 261 BEL19970113 *CASTRIQUE Jonas LOTTO SOUDAL U23 03:35:42 +5 -1 2 
20 321 SRB19940309 BORISAVLJEVIC Milos TEAM METALAC QUICK 03:35:42 +5  1 
21 143 NED19940321 DE KLEIJN Arvid CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 03:35:42 +5   
22 273 POL19960525 *GÓRECKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 03:35:42 +5   
23 315 UKR19970923 *SOLTASIUK Vladyslaw KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5 

  
24 125 AUT19950121 WACHTER Alexander TIROL CYCLING TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
25 131 GBR19940226 PEARSON Daniel TEAM WIGGINS 03:35:42 +5   
26 294 POL19971016 *KUKLEWICZ Karol TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 03:35:42 +5   
27 251 POL19940824 GRABIS Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:35:42 +5   
28 225 CZE19950713 SEKANINA Adam FAVORIT BRNO 03:35:42 +5 

  
29 232 POL19940327 SYKAŁA Wojciech TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 03:35:42 +5   
30 202 HUN19951126 ROZSA Balazs SZUPER BETON 03:35:42 +5   
31 61 LTU19970226 *LASINIS Venantas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
32 84 RUS19970224 *RIKUNOV Petr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
33 192 UKR19950302 KREMINSKYI Vladyslav ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5 

  
34 113 KAZ19970425 *TSOY Vladimir ASTANA CITY 03:35:42 +5   
35 305 POL19950604 SZELĄG Gracjan ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 03:35:42 +5   
36 153 BEL19960521 *TAMINIAUX Lionel COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 03:35:42 +5   
37 114 KAZ19961228 *NATAROV Yuriy ASTANA CITY 03:35:42 +5   
38 132 GBR19951104 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 03:35:42 +5 
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39 231 POL19951124 PAWLAK Tobiasz TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 03:35:42 +5   
40 301 POL19940105 REKITA Szymon ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 03:35:42 +5   
41 312 UKR19950412 MORUHA Anton KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
42 141 NED19951212 JANSSEN Adriaan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 03:35:42 +5 

  
43 191 UKR19940202 KLEPIKOV Ilya ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
44 291 POL19961008 *ZŁOTOWICZ Patryk TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 03:35:42 +5   
45 253 POL19950215 KONWA Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:35:42 +5 -1  
46 304 ITA19940121 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 03:35:42 +5   
47 223 CZE19950830 FIALA Petr FAVORIT BRNO 03:35:42 +5 

  
48 112 KAZ19940625 LUCHSHENKO Sergey ASTANA CITY 03:35:42 +5   
49 81 RUS19960926 *CHERKASOV Nikolay RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
50 224 CZE19951023 NEUMAN Dominik FAVORIT BRNO 03:35:42 +5   
51 71 UKR19970104 *SHEVCHUK Taras UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
52 152 NED19950805 HEMROLLE Johan COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 03:35:42 +5 

  
53 262 BEL19970502 *VERWILST Aaron LOTTO SOUDAL U23 03:35:42 +5   
54 311 UKR19950926 SHUMILOV Yurii KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
55 171 SVK19960130 *BELLAN Juraj DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 03:35:42 +5   
56 82 RUS19961207 *KURIANOV Stepan RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
57 101 NOR19941009 EIKELAND Ken-Levi TEAM FIXIT.NO 03:35:42 +5 

  
58 163 GER19950510 ROHDE Leon R. LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 03:35:42 +5 -2  
59 193 UKR19960216 *MALEEV Timur ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
60 255 POL19960506 *TUREK Kamil TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:35:42 +5   
61 33 CZE19960127 *SIPOS Marek CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
62 302 ITA19941128 ALBAN Matteo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 03:35:42 +5 

  
63 314 UKR19960910 *BONDARENKO Pavlo KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
64 124 AUT19940922 PAULUS Dennis TIROL CYCLING TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
65 235 POL19950311 KRZYWDA Patryk TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 03:35:42 +5   
66 103 NOR19960606 *MADSEN Kristoffer TEAM FIXIT.NO 03:35:42 +5   
67 54 BLR19950630 AKHRAMENKA Yauheni BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5 

  
68 211 ITA19940702 ACCO Francesco LIFE TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
69 214 ITA19960827 *GARZI Lorenzo LIFE TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
70 195 UKR19960208 *UDOD Rinat ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
71 264 BEL19970617 *VANHOUCKE Harm LOTTO SOUDAL U23 03:35:42 +5   
72 221 CZE19940222 DOLEZEL Radovan FAVORIT BRNO 03:35:42 +5 

  
73 144 NED19940507 BOS Maikel CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 03:35:42 +5   
74 34 CZE19970516 *SORM Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
75 323 SRB19940506 STEFANOVIC Stefan TEAM METALAC QUICK 03:35:42 +5   
76 204 HUN19960326 *MORICZ Daniel SZUPER BETON 03:35:42 +5   
77 271 POL19960125 *SOLIŃSKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 03:35:42 +5 

  
78 213 ITA19940321 CARESIA Gianmarco LIFE TEAM 03:36:05 +28   
79 72 UKR19951012 GLADYSH Roman UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:08 +31   
80 281 GER19960416 *JURSS Malte KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 03:36:10 +33   
81 274 POL19950110 SOLIŃSKI Jakub POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 03:36:10 +33   
82 303 ITA19960607 *FUGGIANO Rocco ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 03:36:10 +33 

  
83 83 RUS19950124 KOBERNIAK Evgenii RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:10 +33 

  
84 11 SVK19941227 KRAJICEK Matej SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:10 +33   
85 75 UKR19951105 POHORELOV Vladyslav UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:10 +33   
86 164 GER19960307 *FRAHM Jasper LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 03:36:10 +33   
87 155 BEL19940522 ROBEET Ludovic COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 03:36:10 +33 

  
88 95 POL19940715 STOSZ Patryk CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 03:36:10 +33 

  
89 272 POL19950422 KASPERKIEWICZ Maciej POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 03:36:10 +33   
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90 21 POL19970824 *SAJNOK Szymon POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:10 +33   
91 92 POL19950217 BROŻYNA Piotr CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 03:36:22 +45   
92 93 POL19960102 *MAŁECKI Kamil CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 03:36:22 +45   
93 135 GBR19950208 THOMPSON Michael TEAM WIGGINS 03:36:22 +45 

  
94 142 NED19940623 VERDICK Gijs CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 03:36:22 +45   
95 182 POR19940703 BICO Nuno KLEIN CONSTANTIA 03:36:22 +45   
96 285 GER19940616 CARSTENSEN Lucas KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 03:36:22 +45   
97 32 CZE19960924 *CAMDRA Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:22 +45   
98 165 GER19951030 KESSLER Robert LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 03:36:22 +45 

  
99 24 POL19950805 KARBOWY Marcin POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 03:36:40 +1:03   
100 91 POL19971030 *BANASZEK Alan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 03:36:55 +1:18   
101 52 BLR19940721 SHEMETAU Mikhail BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:37:08 +1:31   
102 201 HUN19960928 *FILUTAS Viktor SZUPER BETON 03:37:12 +1:35   
103 233 POL19960127 *WIEWIÓR Patryk TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 03:37:50 +2:13 

  
104 104 NOR19960716 *JACOBSEN Andreas TEAM FIXIT.NO 03:37:59 +2:22   
105 35 CZE19971201 *STIBINGER Matej CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 03:38:12 +2:35   
106 122 AUT19961002 *BRKIC Benjamin TIROL CYCLING TEAM 03:35:42 +5   
107 162 GER19940919 SOBALLA Carl LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 03:38:15 +2:38   
108 313 UKR19940518 KOZACHENKO Serhii KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 03:35:42 +5 

  
109 102 NOR19950819 OVERLAND Bjornar TEAM FIXIT.NO 03:38:49 +3:12   
110 133 GBR19950117 KELLY Jake TEAM WIGGINS 03:38:49 +3:12 -3  
111 23 POL19960127 *WEWIÓR Dominik POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 03:39:23 +3:46   
112 42 LAT19970420 *GAVARS Eriks LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:39:25 +3:48 -2  
113 275 POL19961012 *ZAWISTOWSKI Kamil POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 03:43:37 +8:00 

  
114 254 POL19961129 *NOWICKI Kacper TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:43:43 +8:06   
115 13 SVK19960612 *BASKA Denis SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:43:51 +8:14   
116 45 LAT19970118 *RUBENIS Klavs LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:43:51 +8:14   
117 44 LAT19970720 *RIEKSTINS Matiss LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:43:51 +8:14   
118 134 GBR19950326 HALL Luc TEAM WIGGINS 03:44:01 +8:24 

  
119 332 SRB19970116 *NIMCEVIC Dario MUGENRACE TEAM PROLOG 03:44:01 +8:24   
120 234 POL19951216 KORCZYŃSKI Borys TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 03:44:10 +8:33   
121 212 ITA19950502 BORDACCHINI Andrea LIFE TEAM 03:44:10 +8:33   
 14 SVK19941031 VANCO Jakub SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF    
 

22 POL19970531 *SLAWEK Damian POLISH NATIONAL TEAM DNF 
   

 25 POL19970129 *SOWIŃSKI Artur POLISH NATIONAL TEAM DNF    
 55 BLR19950816 TSISHCHANKA Hardzei BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF    
 64 LTU19960325 *SVETIKAS Gintaras LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF    
 172 SVK19961022 *STRMISKA Andrej DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA DNF    
 

194 UKR19960906 *SELIVERSOV Roman ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM DNF 
   

 222 CZE19970916 *KUNT Lukas FAVORIT BRNO DNF    
 252 POL19940822 NAJS Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW DNF    
 282 GER19970729 *MALCHAREK Moritz KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN DNF    
 293 POL19971014 *SÓJKA Mikołaj TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ DNF    
 

295 POL19960713 *ZIELIŃSKI Marceli TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ DNF 
   

 
322 SRB19960227 *DRAGAJEVIC Milan TEAM METALAC QUICK DNF 

   
 325 SRB19970804 *BAZALAC Miloje TEAM METALAC QUICK DNF    
 331 HUN19970722 *ZATHURECZKY Mark MUGENRACE TEAM PROLOG DNF    
 105 NOR19950219 BREIVOLD Jon TEAM FIXIT.NO DNS    
 

283 GER19950513 NIEDERLAG Luca KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN DNS 
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RIDERS: 

STARTING 136 

FINISHING 121 
OUT OF TIME LIMITS 0 

DISQUALIFICATE 0 
 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION ON STAGE 3 
 
RANK UCI CODE TEAM COUNTRY TIME DIFF. 

1 KLC KLEIN CONSTANTIA CZE 10:46:56  
2 TIR TIROL CYCLING TEAM AUT 10:46:56  
3 CJP CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS NED 10:47:01 +5 
4 CCA COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 BEL 10:47:06 +10 
5 TSE ASTANA CITY KAZ 10:47:06 +10 
6 LTS LOTTO SOUDAL U23 BEL 10:47:06 +10 
7 RUS RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM RUS 10:47:06 +10 
8 KYV KYIV REGIONAL TEAM UKR 10:47:06 +10 
9 ALT ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA ITA 10:47:06 +10 
10 FVB FAVORIT BRNO CZE 10:47:06 +10 
11 CLG TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 10:47:06 +10 
12 TAR TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE POL 10:47:06 +10 
13 ISD ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM UKR 10:47:06 +10 
14 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM CZE 10:47:06 +10 
15 LFT LIFE TEAM ITA 10:47:06 +10 
16 LKT LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG GER 10:47:29 +33 
17 PMP POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY POL 10:47:34 +38 
18 WGN TEAM WIGGINS GBR 10:47:46 +50 
19 UKR UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM UKR 10:48:00 +1:04 
20 CCC CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE POL 10:48:14 +1:18 
21 BLR BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM BLR 10:48:27 +1:31 
22 SZB SZUPER BETON HUN 10:48:36 +1:40 
23 FIX TEAM FIXIT.NO NOR 10:49:23 +2:27 
24 POL POLISH NATIONAL TEAM POL 10:52:13 +5:17 
25 SVK SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM SVK 10:55:38 +8:42 
26 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM LAT 10:58:53 +11:57 

 
MOUNTAIN PREMIUM ON STAGE 3 

 
 
19 KM Harkabuz 
RANK NUMBER SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 132 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 3 
2 83 KOBERNIAK Evgenii RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 2 
3 304 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 1 
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55 KM Gruszowiec 
RANK NUMBER SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 135 THOMPSON Michael TEAM WIGGINS 3 
2 182 BICO Nuno KLEIN CONSTANTIA 2 
3 162 SOBALLA Carl LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 1 

 
74 KM Pogorzelisko 
RANK NUMBER SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 182 BICO Nuno KLEIN CONSTANTIA 3 
2 263 JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 2 
3 132 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 1 

 
93 KM Rozdziele 
RANK NUMBER SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 132 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 3 
2 41 NEILANDS Kristis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 2 
3 181 BOKELOH Jonas KLEIN CONSTANTIA 1 

 
INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS ON STAGE 3 

 
 
24 KM Raba Wyżna 
RANK NUMBER SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS BON 

1 145 BAKKER Stephan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 3 -3 s. 
2 163 ROHDE Leon R. LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 2 -2 s. 
3 253 KONWA Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 1 -1 s. 

 
133 KM Zakliczyn 
RANK NUMBER SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS BON 

1 133 KELLY Jake TEAM WIGGINS 3 -3 s. 
2 42 GAVARS Eriks LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 2 -2 s. 
3 261 CASTRIQUE Jonas LOTTO SOUDAL U23 1 -1 s. 
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INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER STAGE 3 - LOTTO 
 

DISTANCE OF STAGE KM: 430.00 AVERAGE SPEED: 43.25 km/h 
RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM TIME DIFF. 

1 185 NZL19940123 SCHREURS Hamish KLEIN CONSTANTIA 09:56:33  
2 145 NED19940417 BAKKER Stephan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 09:56:39 +6 
3 94 POL19951004 PALUTA Michał CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 09:56:44 +11 
4 161 GER19971022 *KANTER Max LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 09:56:46 +13 
5 121 AUT19940116 BOSMAN Patrick TIROL CYCLING TEAM 09:56:53 +20 
6 41 LAT19940818 NEILANDS Kristis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:56:55 +22 
7 183 ESP19950107 MAS Enric KLEIN CONSTANTIA 09:56:56 +23 
8 261 BEL19970113 *CASTRIQUE Jonas LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:56:56 +23 
9 163 GER19950510 ROHDE Leon R. LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 09:56:58 +25 
10 82 RUS19961207 *KURIANOV Stepan RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:56:59 +26 
11 253 POL19950215 KONWA Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 09:57:00 +27 
12 123 AUT19940514 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIROL CYCLING TEAM 09:57:00 +27 
13 31 CZE19941117 KUKRLE Michael CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:00 +27 
14 141 NED19951212 JANSSEN Adriaan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 09:57:01 +28 
15 154 BEL19950717 MERTZ Remy COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 09:57:01 +28 
16 132 GBR19951104 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 09:57:02 +29 
17 114 KAZ19961228 *NATAROV Yuriy ASTANA CITY 09:57:02 +29 
18 81 RUS19960926 *CHERKASOV Nikolay RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:03 +30 
19 263 BEL19970630 *JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:57:04 +31 
20 15 SVK19940210 MALOVEC Lubos SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:04 +31 
21 84 RUS19970224 *RIKUNOV Petr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:04 +31 
22 264 BEL19970617 *VANHOUCKE Harm LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:57:04 +31 
23 122 AUT19961002 *BRKIC Benjamin TIROL CYCLING TEAM 09:57:06 +33 
24 124 AUT19940922 PAULUS Dennis TIROL CYCLING TEAM 09:57:07 +34 
25 301 POL19940105 REKITA Szymon ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 09:57:07 +34 
26 225 CZE19950713 SEKANINA Adam FAVORIT BRNO 09:57:07 +34 
27 193 UKR19960216 *MALEEV Timur ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 09:57:07 +34 
28 273 POL19960525 *GÓRECKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 09:57:08 +35 
29 215 ITA19960711 *PERNIGO Matteo LIFE TEAM 09:57:08 +35 
30 262 BEL19970502 *VERWILST Aaron LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:57:10 +37 
31 131 GBR19940226 PEARSON Daniel TEAM WIGGINS 09:57:10 +37 
32 151 BEL19970720 *MORTIER Julien COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 09:57:11 +38 
33 291 POL19961008 *ZŁOTOWICZ Patryk TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 09:57:17 +44 
34 304 ITA19940121 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 09:57:17 +44 
35 321 SRB19940309 BORISAVLJEVIC Milos TEAM METALAC QUICK 09:57:18 +45 
36 112 KAZ19940625 LUCHSHENKO Sergey ASTANA CITY 09:57:19 +46 
37 95 POL19940715 STOSZ Patryk CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 09:57:34 +1:01 
38 153 BEL19960521 *TAMINIAUX Lionel COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 09:57:44 +1:11 
39 101 NOR19941009 EIKELAND Ken-Levi TEAM FIXIT.NO 09:57:48 +1:15 
40 125 AUT19950121 WACHTER Alexander TIROL CYCLING TEAM 09:57:49 +1:16 
41 53 BLR19960609 *KARALIOK Yauheni BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:50 +1:17 
42 171 SVK19960130 *BELLAN Juraj DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 09:57:54 +1:21 
43 232 POL19940327 SYKAŁA Wojciech TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 09:57:55 +1:22 
44 231 POL19951124 PAWLAK Tobiasz TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 09:57:55 +1:22 
45 302 ITA19941128 ALBAN Matteo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 09:57:56 +1:23 
46 143 NED19940321 DE KLEIJN Arvid CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 09:57:56 +1:23 
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47 85 RUS19970311 *BORISOV Aleksandr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:59 +1:26 
48 111 KAZ19960306 *SHTEIN Grigoriy ASTANA CITY 09:57:59 +1:26 
49 235 POL19950311 KRZYWDA Patryk TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 09:58:00 +1:27 
50 251 POL19940824 GRABIS Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 09:58:01 +1:28 
51 34 CZE19970516 *SORM Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:01 +1:28 
52 294 POL19971016 *KUKLEWICZ Karol TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 09:58:01 +1:28 
53 33 CZE19960127 *SIPOS Marek CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:03 +1:30 
54 61 LTU19970226 *LASINIS Venantas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:03 +1:30 
55 305 POL19950604 SZELĄG Gracjan ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 09:58:04 +1:31 
56 312 UKR19950412 MORUHA Anton KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:58:05 +1:32 
57 191 UKR19940202 KLEPIKOV Ilya ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 09:58:08 +1:35 
58 214 ITA19960827 *GARZI Lorenzo LIFE TEAM 09:58:08 +1:35 
59 144 NED19940507 BOS Maikel CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 09:58:09 +1:36 
60 71 UKR19970104 *SHEVCHUK Taras UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:09 +1:36 
61 313 UKR19940518 KOZACHENKO Serhii KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:58:17 +1:44 
62 314 UKR19960910 *BONDARENKO Pavlo KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:58:17 +1:44 
63 223 CZE19950830 FIALA Petr FAVORIT BRNO 09:58:17 +1:44 
64 92 POL19950217 BROŻYNA Piotr CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 09:58:21 +1:48 
65 155 BEL19940522 ROBEET Ludovic COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 09:58:23 +1:50 
66 164 GER19960307 *FRAHM Jasper LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 09:58:28 +1:55 
67 93 POL19960102 *MAŁECKI Kamil CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 09:58:29 +1:56 
68 83 RUS19950124 KOBERNIAK Evgenii RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:32 +1:59 
69 224 CZE19951023 NEUMAN Dominik FAVORIT BRNO 09:58:33 +2:00 
70 303 ITA19960607 *FUGGIANO Rocco ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 09:58:36 +2:03 
71 32 CZE19960924 *CAMDRA Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:39 +2:06 
72 135 GBR19950208 THOMPSON Michael TEAM WIGGINS 09:58:39 +2:06 
73 315 UKR19970923 *SOLTASIUK Vladyslaw KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:58:58 +2:25 
74 311 UKR19950926 SHUMILOV Yurii KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:59:01 +2:28 
75 182 POR19940703 BICO Nuno KLEIN CONSTANTIA 09:59:08 +2:35 
76 184 BEL19961224 *MOLLY Kenny KLEIN CONSTANTIA 09:59:39 +3:06 
77 103 NOR19960606 *MADSEN Kristoffer TEAM FIXIT.NO 09:59:46 +3:13 
78 255 POL19960506 *TUREK Kamil TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 09:59:46 +3:13 
79 54 BLR19950630 AKHRAMENKA Yauheni BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:59:47 +3:14 
80 221 CZE19940222 DOLEZEL Radovan FAVORIT BRNO 09:59:48 +3:15 
81 192 UKR19950302 KREMINSKYI Vladyslav ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 09:59:50 +3:17 
82 323 SRB19940506 STEFANOVIC Stefan TEAM METALAC QUICK 09:59:51 +3:18 
83 113 KAZ19970425 *TSOY Vladimir ASTANA CITY 09:59:52 +3:19 
84 211 ITA19940702 ACCO Francesco LIFE TEAM 09:59:54 +3:21 
85 195 UKR19960208 *UDOD Rinat ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 09:59:59 +3:26 
86 202 HUN19951126 ROZSA Balazs SZUPER BETON 10:00:00 +3:27 
87 165 GER19951030 KESSLER Robert LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 10:00:17 +3:44 
88 142 NED19940623 VERDICK Gijs CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 10:00:21 +3:48 
89 213 ITA19940321 CARESIA Gianmarco LIFE TEAM 10:00:38 +4:05 
90 75 UKR19951105 POHORELOV Vladyslav UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:00:43 +4:10 
91 24 POL19950805 KARBOWY Marcin POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 10:00:58 +4:25 
92 285 GER19940616 CARSTENSEN Lucas KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 10:00:59 +4:26 
93 133 GBR19950117 KELLY Jake TEAM WIGGINS 10:01:02 +4:29 
94 201 HUN19960928 *FILUTAS Viktor SZUPER BETON 10:01:18 +4:45 
95 42 LAT19970420 *GAVARS Eriks LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:01:41 +5:08 
96 11 SVK19941227 KRAJICEK Matej SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:02:00 +5:27 
97 35 CZE19971201 *STIBINGER Matej CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 10:02:16 +5:43 
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98 162 GER19940919 SOBALLA Carl LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 10:02:23 +5:50 
99 72 UKR19951012 GLADYSH Roman UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:02:37 +6:04 
100 102 NOR19950819 OVERLAND Bjornar TEAM FIXIT.NO 10:02:51 +6:18 
101 104 NOR19960716 *JACOBSEN Andreas TEAM FIXIT.NO 10:03:37 +7:04 
102 23 POL19960127 *WEWIÓR Dominik POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 10:03:46 +7:13 
103 275 POL19961012 *ZAWISTOWSKI Kamil POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 10:07:59 +11:26 
104 45 LAT19970118 *RUBENIS Klavs LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:08:02 +11:29 
105 134 GBR19950326 HALL Luc TEAM WIGGINS 10:09:53 +13:20 
106 204 HUN19960326 *MORICZ Daniel SZUPER BETON 10:09:54 +13:21 
107 152 NED19950805 HEMROLLE Johan COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 10:11:04 +14:31 
108 271 POL19960125 *SOLIŃSKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 10:11:21 +14:48 
109 21 POL19970824 *SAJNOK Szymon POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 10:11:28 +14:55 
110 274 POL19950110 SOLIŃSKI Jakub POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 10:11:39 +15:06 
111 281 GER19960416 *JURSS Malte KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 10:11:44 +15:11 
112 13 SVK19960612 *BASKA Denis SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:11:56 +15:23 
113 272 POL19950422 KASPERKIEWICZ Maciej POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 10:12:01 +15:28 
114 52 BLR19940721 SHEMETAU Mikhail BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:12:39 +16:06 
115 91 POL19971030 *BANASZEK Alan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 10:12:48 +16:15 
116 233 POL19960127 *WIEWIÓR Patryk TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 10:13:33 +17:00 
117 254 POL19961129 *NOWICKI Kacper TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 10:19:19 +22:46 
118 44 LAT19970720 *RIEKSTINS Matiss LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:19:22 +22:49 
119 332 SRB19970116 *NIMCEVIC Dario MUGENRACE TEAM PROLOG 10:21:30 +24:57 
120 234 POL19951216 KORCZYŃSKI Borys TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 10:21:37 +25:04 
121 212 ITA19950502 BORDACCHINI Andrea LIFE TEAM 10:21:51 +25:18 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF COMPETITORS 19-20 YEARS AFTER STAGE 3 - NITROGENMUVEK 

 
DISTANCE OF STAGE KM: 430.00 AVERAGE SPEED: 43.23 km/h 

RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM TIME DIFF. 

1 161 GER19971022 KANTER Max LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 09:56:46  
2 261 BEL19970113 CASTRIQUE Jonas LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:56:56 +10 
3 82 RUS19961207 KURIANOV Stepan RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:56:59 +13 
4 114 KAZ19961228 NATAROV Yuriy ASTANA CITY 09:57:02 +16 
5 81 RUS19960926 CHERKASOV Nikolay RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:03 +17 
6 263 BEL19970630 JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:57:04 +18 
7 84 RUS19970224 RIKUNOV Petr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:04 +18 
8 264 BEL19970617 VANHOUCKE Harm LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:57:04 +18 
9 122 AUT19961002 BRKIC Benjamin TIROL CYCLING TEAM 09:57:06 +20 
10 193 UKR19960216 MALEEV Timur ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 09:57:07 +21 
11 273 POL19960525 GÓRECKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 09:57:08 +22 
12 215 ITA19960711 PERNIGO Matteo LIFE TEAM 09:57:08 +22 
13 262 BEL19970502 VERWILST Aaron LOTTO SOUDAL U23 09:57:10 +24 
14 151 BEL19970720 MORTIER Julien COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 09:57:11 +25 
15 291 POL19961008 ZŁOTOWICZ Patryk TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 09:57:17 +31 
16 153 BEL19960521 TAMINIAUX Lionel COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 09:57:44 +58 
17 53 BLR19960609 KARALIOK Yauheni BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:50 +1:04 
18 171 SVK19960130 BELLAN Juraj DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 09:57:54 +1:08 
19 85 RUS19970311 BORISOV Aleksandr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:57:59 +1:13 
20 111 KAZ19960306 SHTEIN Grigoriy ASTANA CITY 09:57:59 +1:13 
21 34 CZE19970516 SORM Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:01 +1:15 
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22 294 POL19971016 KUKLEWICZ Karol TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 09:58:01 +1:15 
23 33 CZE19960127 SIPOS Marek CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:03 +1:17 
24 61 LTU19970226 LASINIS Venantas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:03 +1:17 
25 214 ITA19960827 GARZI Lorenzo LIFE TEAM 09:58:08 +1:22 
26 71 UKR19970104 SHEVCHUK Taras UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:09 +1:23 
27 314 UKR19960910 BONDARENKO Pavlo KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:58:17 +1:31 
28 164 GER19960307 FRAHM Jasper LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 09:58:28 +1:42 
29 93 POL19960102 MAŁECKI Kamil CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 09:58:29 +1:43 
30 303 ITA19960607 FUGGIANO Rocco ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 09:58:36 +1:50 
31 32 CZE19960924 CAMDRA Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 09:58:39 +1:53 
32 315 UKR19970923 SOLTASIUK Vladyslaw KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 09:58:58 +2:12 
33 184 BEL19961224 MOLLY Kenny KLEIN CONSTANTIA 09:59:39 +2:53 
34 103 NOR19960606 MADSEN Kristoffer TEAM FIXIT.NO 09:59:46 +3:00 
35 255 POL19960506 TUREK Kamil TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 09:59:46 +3:00 
36 113 KAZ19970425 TSOY Vladimir ASTANA CITY 09:59:52 +3:06 
37 195 UKR19960208 UDOD Rinat ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 09:59:59 +3:13 
38 201 HUN19960928 FILUTAS Viktor SZUPER BETON 10:01:18 +4:32 
39 42 LAT19970420 GAVARS Eriks LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:01:41 +4:55 
40 35 CZE19971201 STIBINGER Matej CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 10:02:16 +5:30 
41 104 NOR19960716 JACOBSEN Andreas TEAM FIXIT.NO 10:03:37 +6:51 
42 23 POL19960127 WEWIÓR Dominik POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 10:03:46 +7:00 
43 275 POL19961012 ZAWISTOWSKI Kamil POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 10:07:59 +11:13 
44 45 LAT19970118 RUBENIS Klavs LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:08:02 +11:16 
45 204 HUN19960326 MORICZ Daniel SZUPER BETON 10:09:54 +13:08 
46 271 POL19960125 SOLIŃSKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 10:11:21 +14:35 
47 21 POL19970824 SAJNOK Szymon POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 10:11:28 +14:42 
48 281 GER19960416 JURSS Malte KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 10:11:44 +14:58 
49 13 SVK19960612 BASKA Denis SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:11:56 +15:10 
50 91 POL19971030 BANASZEK Alan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 10:12:48 +16:02 
51 233 POL19960127 WIEWIÓR Patryk TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 10:13:33 +16:47 
52 254 POL19961129 NOWICKI Kacper TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 10:19:19 +22:33 
53 44 LAT19970720 RIEKSTINS Matiss LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:19:22 +22:36 
54 332 SRB19970116 NIMCEVIC Dario MUGENRACE TEAM PROLOG 10:21:30 +24:44 

 
TEAM CLASSIFICATION AFTER STAGE 3 - GRUPA AZOTY 

 
RANK UCI CODE TEAM COUNTRY TIME DIFF. 

1 TIR TIROL CYCLING TEAM AUT 29:51:00  
2 RUS RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM RUS 29:51:06 +6 
3 LTS LOTTO SOUDAL U23 BEL 29:51:07 +7 
4 KLC KLEIN CONSTANTIA CZE 29:51:36 +36 
5 CJP CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS NED 29:51:44 +44 
6 CCA COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 BEL 29:51:47 +47 
7 CCC CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE POL 29:52:11 +1:11 
8 TSE ASTANA CITY KAZ 29:52:12 +1:12 
9 ALT ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA ITA 29:52:16 +1:16 
10 LKT LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG GER 29:52:20 +1:20 
11 WGN TEAM WIGGINS GBR 29:52:49 +1:49 
12 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM CZE 29:53:00 +2:00 
13 FVB FAVORIT BRNO CZE 29:53:09 +2:09 
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14 LFT LIFE TEAM ITA 29:53:37 +2:37 
15 TAR TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE POL 29:53:50 +2:50 
16 KYV KYIV REGIONAL TEAM UKR 29:54:16 +3:16 
17 CLG TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 29:54:48 +3:48 
18 ISD ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM UKR 29:55:05 +4:05 
19 UKR UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM UKR 29:56:50 +5:50 
20 BLR BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM BLR 29:57:00 +6:00 
21 FIX TEAM FIXIT.NO NOR 29:57:48 +6:48 
22 POL POLISH NATIONAL TEAM POL 30:03:56 +12:56 
23 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM LAT 30:06:39 +15:39 
24 PMP POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY POL 30:08:42 +17:42 
25 SVK SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM SVK 30:08:56 +17:56 
26 SZB SZUPER BETON HUN 30:11:03 +20:03 

 
CLASSIFICATION BY PLACES AFTER STAGE 3 - GREENWAY 

 
RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 185 NZL19940123 SCHREURS Hamish KLEIN CONSTANTIA 48 
2 94 POL19951004 PALUTA Michał CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 39 
3 161 GER19971022 *KANTER Max LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 37 
4 261 BEL19970113 *CASTRIQUE Jonas LOTTO SOUDAL U23 35 
5 41 LAT19940818 NEILANDS Kristis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 32 
6 145 NED19940417 BAKKER Stephan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 30 
7 121 AUT19940116 BOSMAN Patrick TIROL CYCLING TEAM 30 
8 111 KAZ19960306 *SHTEIN Grigoriy ASTANA CITY 27 
9 15 SVK19940210 MALOVEC Lubos SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 26 
10 31 CZE19941117 KUKRLE Michael CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 24 
11 273 POL19960525 *GÓRECKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 20 
12 91 POL19971030 *BANASZEK Alan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 20 
13 163 GER19950510 ROHDE Leon R. LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 19 
14 125 AUT19950121 WACHTER Alexander TIROL CYCLING TEAM 19 
15 123 AUT19940514 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIROL CYCLING TEAM 17 
16 143 NED19940321 DE KLEIJN Arvid CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 17 
17 215 ITA19960711 *PERNIGO Matteo LIFE TEAM 16 
18 262 BEL19970502 *VERWILST Aaron LOTTO SOUDAL U23 16 
19 151 BEL19970720 *MORTIER Julien COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 15 
20 184 BEL19961224 *MOLLY Kenny KLEIN CONSTANTIA 15 
21 263 BEL19970630 *JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 14 
22 53 BLR19960609 *KARALIOK Yauheni BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 14 
23 152 NED19950805 HEMROLLE Johan COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 14 
24 154 BEL19950717 MERTZ Remy COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 13 
25 231 POL19951124 PAWLAK Tobiasz TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 10 
26 183 ESP19950107 MAS Enric KLEIN CONSTANTIA 9 
27 321 SRB19940309 BORISAVLJEVIC Milos TEAM METALAC QUICK 9 
28 191 UKR19940202 KLEPIKOV Ilya ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 9 
29 82 RUS19961207 *KURIANOV Stepan RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 8 
30 84 RUS19970224 *RIKUNOV Petr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 7 
31 232 POL19940327 SYKAŁA Wojciech TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 5 
32 21 POL19970824 *SAJNOK Szymon POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 4 
33 132 GBR19951104 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 3 
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34 101 NOR19941009 EIKELAND Ken-Levi TEAM FIXIT.NO 3 
35 85 RUS19970311 *BORISOV Aleksandr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 3 
36 302 ITA19941128 ALBAN Matteo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 2 
37 253 POL19950215 KONWA Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 1 

 
MOUNTAINS CLASSIFICATION AFTER STAGE 3 - CCC 

 
RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 132 GBR19951104 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 11 
2 83 RUS19950124 KOBERNIAK Evgenii RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 10 
3 183 ESP19950107 MAS Enric KLEIN CONSTANTIA 6 
4 182 POR19940703 BICO Nuno KLEIN CONSTANTIA 5 
5 304 ITA19940121 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 4 
6 41 LAT19940818 NEILANDS Kristis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 4 
7 135 GBR19950208 THOMPSON Michael TEAM WIGGINS 3 
8 185 NZL19940123 SCHREURS Hamish KLEIN CONSTANTIA 2 
9 263 BEL19970630 *JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 2 
10 232 POL19940327 SYKAŁA Wojciech TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 2 
11 301 POL19940105 REKITA Szymon ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 1 
12 131 GBR19940226 PEARSON Daniel TEAM WIGGINS 1 
13 302 ITA19941128 ALBAN Matteo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 1 
14 162 GER19940919 SOBALLA Carl LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 1 

 
CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS AFTER STAGE 3 - JANOM 

 
RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM PTS 

1 145 NED19940417 BAKKER Stephan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 10 
2 185 NZL19940123 SCHREURS Hamish KLEIN CONSTANTIA 5 
3 95 POL19940715 STOSZ Patryk CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 4 
4 133 GBR19950117 KELLY Jake TEAM WIGGINS 3 
5 163 GER19950510 ROHDE Leon R. LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 2 
6 123 AUT19940514 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIROL CYCLING TEAM 2 
7 114 KAZ19961228 *NATAROV Yuriy ASTANA CITY 2 
8 153 BEL19960521 *TAMINIAUX Lionel COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 2 
9 125 AUT19950121 WACHTER Alexander TIROL CYCLING TEAM 2 
10 42 LAT19970420 *GAVARS Eriks LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 2 
11 94 POL19951004 PALUTA Michał CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 1 
12 261 BEL19970113 *CASTRIQUE Jonas LOTTO SOUDAL U23 1 
13 253 POL19950215 KONWA Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 1 
14 132 GBR19951104 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 1 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF THE ADVANCING AFTER STAGE 3 - GAZ-SYSTEM 

 
RANK NO UCI CODE SURNAME, FIRST NAME TEAM STAGE 1 AFTER STAGE 3 DIFF. 

1 321 SRB19940309 BORISAVLJEVIC Milos TEAM METALAC QUICK 102 35 67 
2 112 KAZ19940625 LUCHSHENKO Sergey ASTANA CITY 103 36 67 
3 291 POL19961008 *ZŁOTOWICZ Patryk TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 96 33 63 
4 304 ITA19940121 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 97 34 63 
5 92 POL19950217 BROŻYNA Piotr CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 126 64 62 
6 224 CZE19951023 NEUMAN Dominik FAVORIT BRNO 129 69 60 
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7 315 UKR19970923 *SOLTASIUK Vladyslaw KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 132 73 59 
8 311 UKR19950926 SHUMILOV Yurii KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 133 74 59 
9 75 UKR19951105 POHORELOV Vladyslav UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 146 90 56 
10 223 CZE19950830 FIALA Petr FAVORIT BRNO 118 63 55 
11 313 UKR19940518 KOZACHENKO Serhii KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 115 61 54 
12 314 UKR19960910 *BONDARENKO Pavlo KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 116 62 54 
13 213 ITA19940321 CARESIA Gianmarco LIFE TEAM 141 89 52 
15 182 POR19940703 BICO Nuno KLEIN CONSTANTIA 125 75 50 
16 72 UKR19951012 GLADYSH Roman UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 147 99 48 
17 151 BEL19970720 *MORTIER Julien COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 74 32 42 
18 131 GBR19940226 PEARSON Daniel TEAM WIGGINS 72 31 41 
19 144 NED19940507 BOS Maikel CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 100 59 41 
20 71 UKR19970104 *SHEVCHUK Taras UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 101 60 41 
21 15 SVK19940210 MALOVEC Lubos SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 60 20 40 
22 262 BEL19970502 *VERWILST Aaron LOTTO SOUDAL U23 68 30 38 
23 214 ITA19960827 *GARZI Lorenzo LIFE TEAM 94 58 36 
24 285 GER19940616 CARSTENSEN Lucas KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 128 92 36 
25 191 UKR19940202 KLEPIKOV Ilya ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 91 57 34 
26 13 SVK19960612 *BASKA Denis SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 144 112 32 
27 163 GER19950510 ROHDE Leon R. LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 39 9 30 
29 312 UKR19950412 MORUHA Anton KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 85 56 29 
30 303 ITA19960607 *FUGGIANO Rocco ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 98 70 28 
31 305 POL19950604 SZELĄG Gracjan ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 82 55 27 
32 41 LAT19940818 NEILANDS Kristis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 32 6 26 
33 61 LTU19970226 *LASINIS Venantas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 80 54 26 
35 202 HUN19951126 ROZSA Balazs SZUPER BETON 111 86 25 
36 33 CZE19960127 *SIPOS Marek CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 77 53 24 
37 123 AUT19940514 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIROL CYCLING TEAM 34 12 22 
38 273 POL19960525 *GÓRECKI Patryk POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 50 28 22 
39 215 ITA19960711 *PERNIGO Matteo LIFE TEAM 51 29 22 
40 195 UKR19960208 *UDOD Rinat ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 107 85 22 
41 212 ITA19950502 BORDACCHINI Andrea LIFE TEAM 143 121 22 
43 294 POL19971016 *KUKLEWICZ Karol TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 73 52 21 
44 24 POL19950805 KARBOWY Marcin POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 112 91 21 
45 332 SRB19970116 *NIMCEVIC Dario MUGENRACE TEAM PROLOG 140 119 21 
46 251 POL19940824 GRABIS Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 70 50 20 
47 34 CZE19970516 *SORM Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 71 51 20 
48 301 POL19940105 REKITA Szymon ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 44 25 19 
49 225 CZE19950713 SEKANINA Adam FAVORIT BRNO 45 26 19 
50 193 UKR19960216 *MALEEV Timur ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 46 27 19 
51 234 POL19951216 KORCZYŃSKI Borys TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 139 120 19 
52 122 AUT19961002 *BRKIC Benjamin TIROL CYCLING TEAM 41 23 18 
53 124 AUT19940922 PAULUS Dennis TIROL CYCLING TEAM 42 24 18 
54 23 POL19960127 *WEWIÓR Dominik POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 119 102 17 
55 83 RUS19950124 KOBERNIAK Evgenii RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 84 68 16 
57 235 POL19950311 KRZYWDA Patryk TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 63 49 14 
58 275 POL19961012 *ZAWISTOWSKI Kamil POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 117 103 14 
59 161 GER19971022 *KANTER Max LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 17 4 13 
60 35 CZE19971201 *STIBINGER Matej CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 109 97 12 
61 11 SVK19941227 KRAJICEK Matej SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 106 96 10 
63 84 RUS19970224 *RIKUNOV Petr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 30 21 9 
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64 264 BEL19970617 *VANHOUCKE Harm LOTTO SOUDAL U23 31 22 9 
65 272 POL19950422 KASPERKIEWICZ Maciej POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 121 113 8 
67 121 AUT19940116 BOSMAN Patrick TIROL CYCLING TEAM 12 5 7 
68 253 POL19950215 KONWA Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 18 11 7 
69 263 BEL19970630 *JASPERS Ward LOTTO SOUDAL U23 26 19 7 
70 91 POL19971030 *BANASZEK Alan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 122 115 7 
72 81 RUS19960926 *CHERKASOV Nikolay RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 24 18 6 
73 141 NED19951212 JANSSEN Adriaan CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 19 14 5 
74 154 BEL19950717 MERTZ Remy COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 20 15 5 
75 132 GBR19951104 KNOX James TEAM WIGGINS 21 16 5 
76 114 KAZ19961228 *NATAROV Yuriy ASTANA CITY 22 17 5 
77 211 ITA19940702 ACCO Francesco LIFE TEAM 89 84 5 
79 111 KAZ19960306 *SHTEIN Grigoriy ASTANA CITY 52 48 4 
80 82 RUS19961207 *KURIANOV Stepan RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 13 10 3 
81 31 CZE19941117 KUKRLE Michael CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 16 13 3 
83 185 NZL19940123 SCHREURS Hamish KLEIN CONSTANTIA 2 1 1 
84 85 RUS19970311 *BORISOV Aleksandr RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 48 47 1 

 
COMMISSAIRES PANEL COMMUNIQUE 

 
Due to the crash in the zone of the final 3 kilometers the following riders were credited with time 3:35:42 
Riders: 
No 122 BRKIC Benjamin,AUT19961002,TIROL CYCLING TEAM 
No 313 KOZACHENKO Serhii, UKR19940518, KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 
 

MEDICAL COMMUNIQUE 
 

Rider no 
No 122 BRKIC Benjamin,AUT19961002,TIROL CYCLING TEAM 
was transported to the hospital 

 
 

ORDER OF TECHNICAL CAR ON STAGE 4 
 

ON UCI CODE TEAM 

1 KLC KLEIN CONSTANTIA 
2 CJP CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 
3 CCC CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 
4 LKT LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 
5 TIR TIROL CYCLING TEAM 
6 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
7 LTS LOTTO SOUDAL U23 
8 RUS RUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
9 CLG TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 
10 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC NATIONAL TEAM 
11 CCA COLOR CODE - ARDEN'BEEF U23 
12 WGN TEAM WIGGINS 
13 TSE ASTANA CITY 
14 SVK SLOVAKIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
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15 ALT ALTOPACK-EPPELA-COPPI LUNATA 
16 FVB FAVORIT BRNO 
17 ISD ISD JORBI CONTINENTAL TEAM 
18 PMP POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 
19 LFT LIFE TEAM 
20 PAC TKK PACIFIC TORUŃ 
21 MEQ TEAM METALAC QUICK 
22 FIX TEAM FIXIT.NO 
23 BLR BELARUSSIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
24 DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 
25 TAR TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGÓRNE 
26 LTU LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
27 KYV KYIV REGIONAL TEAM 
28 UKR UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
29 SZB SZUPER BETON 
30 POL POLISH NATIONAL TEAM 
31 KED KED - STEVENS RADTEAM BERLIN 
32 MUG MUGENRACE TEAM PROLOG 

 
JERSEY HOLDERS ON STAGE  

 
 
Individual general classification - yellow jersey 

 

LOTTO 
 
 

SCHREURS Hamish (185) 
KLEIN CONSTANTIA 

 
Classification by places – green jersey 

 

GREENWAY 
 

SCHREURS Hamish (185) 

KLEIN CONSTANTIA 
Jersey wearer: 

PALUTA Michał  (94) 
CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 
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Mountains classification - orange jersey 

 

 

CCC 
 
 

KNOX James (132) 

TEAM WIGGINS 

 
Classification by points - azure jersey 

 

JANOM 
 
 

BAKKER Stephan (145) 

CYCLINGTEAM JO PIELS 

 
Classification of competitors 19-20 years - white jersey 

 

NITROGENMUVEK 
 
 

KANTER Max (161) 
LKT TEAM BRANDENBURG 

 
Classification of the advancing - black jersey 

 

GAZ-SYSTEM 
 
 

BORISAVLJEVIC Milos (321) 

TEAM METALAC QUICK 
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The results are available immediately after the race. 
 
 
 

Please visit our website http://e-zawody.pl/result-ccr16 
 

or scan the code. 
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RESUME CLASSIFICATIONS AFTER STAGE 3 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL 
 
RANK NO NAME TEAM DIFF 

1 185 SCHREURS Hamish KLC +0 s. 
2 145 BAKKER Stephan CJP +6 s. 
3 94 PALUTA Michał CCC +11 s. 
4 161 *KANTER Max LKT +13 s. 
5 121 BOSMAN Patrick TIR +20 s. 
6 41 NEILANDS Kristis LAT +22 s. 
7 183 MAS Enric KLC +23 s. 
8 261 *CASTRIQUE Jonas LTS +23 s. 
9 163 ROHDE Leon R. LKT +25 s. 
10 82 *KURIANOV Stepan RUS +26 s. 
11 253 KONWA Piotr CLG +27 s. 
12 123 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIR +27 s. 
13 31 KUKRLE Michael CZE +27 s. 
14 141 JANSSEN Adriaan CJP +28 s. 
15 154 MERTZ Remy CCA +28 s. 
16 132 KNOX James WGN +29 s. 
17 114 *NATAROV Yuriy TSE +29 s. 
18 81 *CHERKASOV Nikolay RUS +30 s. 
19 263 *JASPERS Ward LTS +31 s. 
20 15 MALOVEC Lubos SVK +31 s. 
21 84 *RIKUNOV Petr RUS +31 s. 
22 264 *VANHOUCKE Harm LTS +31 s. 
23 122 *BRKIC Benjamin TIR +33 s. 
24 124 PAULUS Dennis TIR +34 s. 
25 301 REKITA Szymon ALT +34 s. 
26 225 SEKANINA Adam FVB +34 s. 
27 193 *MALEEV Timur ISD +34 s. 
28 273 *GÓRECKI Patryk PMP +35 s. 
29 215 *PERNIGO Matteo LFT +35 s. 
30 262 *VERWILST Aaron LTS +37 s. 
31 131 PEARSON Daniel WGN +37 s. 
32 151 *MORTIER Julien CCA +38 s. 
33 291 *ZŁOTOWICZ Patryk PAC +44 s. 
34 304 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALT +44 s. 
35 321 BORISAVLJEVIC Milos MEQ +45 s. 
36 112 LUCHSHENKO Sergey TSE +46 s. 
37 95 STOSZ Patryk CCC +1:01 s. 
38 153 *TAMINIAUX Lionel CCA +1:11 s. 
39 101 EIKELAND Ken-Levi FIX +1:15 s. 
40 125 WACHTER Alexander TIR +1:16 s. 

 

 

 

CLASSIFICATION BY PLACES 
 
RANK NO NAME TEAM PTS 

1 185 SCHREURS Hamish KLC 48 
2 94 PALUTA Michał CCC 39 
3 161 *KANTER Max LKT 37 
4 261 *CASTRIQUE Jonas LTS 35 
5 41 NEILANDS Kristis LAT 32 
6 145 BAKKER Stephan CJP 30 
7 121 BOSMAN Patrick TIR 30 
8 111 *SHTEIN Grigoriy TSE 27 
9 15 MALOVEC Lubos SVK 26 
10 31 KUKRLE Michael CZE 24 
11 273 *GÓRECKI Patryk PMP 20 
12 91 *BANASZEK Alan CCC 20 
13 163 ROHDE Leon R. LKT 19 
14 125 WACHTER Alexander TIR 19 
15 123 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIR 17 
 

CLIMBERS’ CLASSIFICATION 
 
RANK NO NAME TEAM PTS 

1 132 KNOX James WGN 11 
2 83 KOBERNIAK Evgenii RUS 10 
3 183 MAS Enric KLC 6 
4 182 BICO Nuno KLC 5 
5 304 TORTOMASI Leonardo ALT 4 
6 41 NEILANDS Kristis LAT 4 
7 135 THOMPSON Michael WGN 3 
8 185 SCHREURS Hamish KLC 2 
9 263 *JASPERS Ward LTS 2 
10 232 SYKAŁA Wojciech TAR 2 
 

CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS 
RANK NO NAME TEAM PTS 

1 145 BAKKER Stephan CJP 10 
2 185 SCHREURS Hamish KLC 5 
3 95 STOSZ Patryk CCC 4 
4 133 KELLY Jake WGN 3 
5 163 ROHDE Leon R. LKT 2 
6 123 SCHONBERGER Sebastian TIR 2 
7 114 *NATAROV Yuriy TSE 2 
8 153 *TAMINIAUX Lionel CCA 2 
9 125 WACHTER Alexander TIR 2 
10 42 *GAVARS Eriks LAT 2 

 

 


